

MEGHALAYA INFRASTRUCTURE DEVELOPMENT & FINANCE CORPORATION LTD

midfcmegh@gmail.com

RFP No. MIDFC/RFP/2021/92/1374

Request For Proposal for Selection of Service Provider for Meghalaya Youth Engagement and Training

Notice No. MIDFC/RFP/2021/92/1385 ADDENDUM No. 1

Date 10-01-2022

The following provisions of Tender Documents for Selection of Service Provider for Meghalaya Youth Engagement and Training:

Sl No	Present RFP Clause		Amendments/ clarification in RFP	
<u>No</u>	Last Date of submission of Bids	OnlineTechnicalProposalSubmission:scanned copy ofTechnicalProposal, shall besubmittedinthePDFfilesthroughemailonmidfcmegh@gmail.com by 15:00hours on 13/01/2022(Note:Bidder shall not submitFinancial Proposal throughEmail)Hard copy of Technical Proposalalong with presentation andFinancial Proposal as per RFPdocument shall be submitted onthe following address by 15:00hours on13/01/2022:Subject:ResponsetoRFPNoMIDFC/RFP/2021/92/1374Selection of ServiceProvider forMeghalayaInfrastructureDevelopmentFinanceCorporation (M.I.D.F.C), HouseNo.L/A-56,Lower NongrimHillsShillong, East Khasi Hills-793003, MeghalayaORShri.Rajeev Arora, ExecutiveDirector MeghalayaInfrastructureDevelopmentFinanceCorporation(M.I.D.F.C), MeghalayaInfrastructure DevelopmentFinanceShri.Rajeev Arora, ExecutiveDirector MeghalayaInfrastructureDirector MeghalayaInfrastructureNear Priya Cinema hall, KusumPahari, Capt Ribhu Saxena Marg,Vasant Vihar, Delhi-110057	Last Date of submission of Bids	OnlineTechnicalProposalSubmission:scanned copy ofTechnicalProposal, shall besubmitted in the PDF files throughemail onmidfcmegh@gmail.comby 15:00 hours on 20/01/2022(Note:Bidder shall not submitFinancial Proposal through Email)Hard copy of Technical Proposalalong with presentation andFinancial Proposal as per RFPdocument shall be submitted on thefollowing address by 15:00 hourson 20/01/2022:Subject:ResponsetoRFPNoMIDFC/RFP/2021/92/1374Selection of ServiceProvider forMeghalayaInfrastructureDevelopment FinanceCorporation(M.I.D.F.C), House No.L/A-56,LowerNongrim HillsShri.RajeevArora, ExecutiveDirectorMeghalayaInfrastructureDevelopmentFinanceCorporation(M.I.D.F.C), MeghalayaInfrastructureDirector MeghalayaInfrastructureDirector MeghalayaInfrastructureDirector MeghalayaInfrastructureDirector MeghalayaInfrastructureDirector MeghalayaInfrastructureDirector MeghalayaNear Priya Cinema hall, KusumPahari, Capt Ribhu Saxena Marg,Vasant Vihar, Delhi-110057